

Republic of the Philippines Department of Agriculture

## SUGAR REGULATORY ADMINISTRATION

Sugar Center Bldg., North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Phi Hpm&imLATORY ADMINISTRATION TIN 000-784-336

Website: http://www.sra.gov.ph

Email Address: <u>srahead@sra.gov.ph</u> Tel No. (632) 8929-3633, (632) 3455-2135, (632) 3455-3376

## <u>SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 1</u> Supply and Delivery of Vehicles Bid Reference No. 2023-SIDA-05



With reference to die Bidding Documents for die Supply and Delivery of Kjeldahl Digestion and Distillation Equipment, posted at the PhilGEPS and SRA websites, this Supplemental/Bid Bulletin is being issued to clarify, amend, modify some items in the PhilGEPs posting of the Invitation to Bid, as follows:

From		То	
Par. 5	A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on June 17 to July 10, 2023 from the given address and website(s) below upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB in the amounts indicated below. The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person or through electronic means.	Par. 5	A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on June 19 to July 10, 2023 from the given address and website(s) below upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB in the amounts indicated below. The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person or through electronic means.
Par 6	The SUGAR REGULATORY ADMINISTRATION will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on June 20, 2023; 11:00 A.M. at the SRA Bacolod Conference Room, Araneta St., Singcang, Bacolod City. This shall be open to prospective bidders who shall have the option to attend either physically or through video conferencing via the Zoom platform.	Par 6	The SUGAR REGULATORY ADMINISTRATION will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on June 26, 2023; 9:30 A.M. at the SRA Bacolod Conference Room, Araneta St., Singcang, Bacolod City. This shall be open to prospective bidders who shall have the option to attend either physically or through video conferencing via the Zoom platform.
Par. 7	Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below, on or before July 3 2023; 8:00 A.M. Late bids shall not be accepted.	Par. 7	Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below, on or before July 10, 2023; 8:00 A.M. Late bids shall not be accepted.
Par. 9	Bid opening shall be on July 3, 2023; 11:00 A.M. at the given address below and will be made available via Zoom platform for those who choose to attend virtually. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.	Par. 9	Bid opening shall be on July 10, 2023; 9:30 A.M. at the given address below and will be made available via Zoom platform for those who choose to attend virtually. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

The Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 1 shall form part of the Bidding Documents. Any provisions in the Bidding Documents inconsistent herewith is hereby amended, modified and superseded accordingly.

For die guidance and information of all concerned.

Issued this <sup>3rd</sup>day of July 2023.

ATTY. IGNACIO S. SANTILLANA Chairperson,-R egiononal Bids and Awards Committee



